

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5850 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7889 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9406 of 2018

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18180 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18802 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18826 of 2019

=====

BHARATBHAI KARAMSHIBHAI VACHANI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,3,4

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,3,4

NARENDRASINH R JADEJA(8047) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,3,4

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR MA PAREKH(1088) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR. GAURAV A. GOGIA(14128) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4,7,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 02/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **30.03.2026.**

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

GARVITA